BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COUNTY OF KITTITAS STATE OF WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 2013 - 104

TO AWARD THE CONTRACT FOR THE AIRPORT ROADS BEECH AND FALCON PAVING PROJECT AND AUTHORIZE THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE SAME

WHEREAS: The Department of Public Works solicited bids for the Airport Roads Beech and Falcon Paving Project contract in accordance with RCW 39.04.155 Small Work Contract Procedures; and

WHEREAS: Sealed bids were opened on August 7, 2013 in the Kittitas County Permit Center, Department of Public Works, 411 N. Ruby Street, Suite 1, Ellensburg, Washington; and

WHEREAS: Two (2) bids were received for the prescribed work. The Director of Public Works recommends the lowest responsive bid be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners, in the best interest of the public, does hereby award the contract for the Airport Roads Beech and Falcon Paving Project to Columbia Asphalt & Gravel Inc. in the amount of \$204,867.60.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director for the Department of Public Works is authorized to sign the contract documents for said project.

DATED on this 20th day of August, 2013, at Ellensburg, Washington.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS KITTITAS COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Obie O'Brien, Chair

Paul Jewell, Vice-Chair

Gary Berndt, Commissioner

SEAN ROLL NO. S. COUNTY MATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

Airport Roads Beech & Falcon Paving Project - Bid Tabulation RC1525 (Beech F3, Falcon F6)

				BIDDER #1 Columbia Asphalt		BIDDER #2 Granite Construction		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
	BIDDER NAME								
	PROPOSAL COMPLETE			x		х			
	NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION SIGNED			×		x			
	PROPOSAL BOND			х		х			
ITEM#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	11300.00	11300.00	11547.00	11547.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	LS	2000.00	2000.00	2400.00	2400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	78	SY	11.00	858.00	6.50	507.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 234.00
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONCRETE CURB	10	LF	30.00	300.00	5.00	50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00
5	SAWCUTTING	563	LF	1.10	619.30	1.80	1013.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,252.00
6	ROADWAY EX INCLUDING HAUL	206	CY	9.00	1854.00	56.00	11536.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,575.00
7	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION	88	CY	5.75	506.00	15.00	1320.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 440.00
8	SCHEDULE A CULV PIPE 15 IN DIAM.	60	LF	55.50	3330.00	53.00	3180.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,900.00
9	CONCRETE CLASS 3000 FOR DRIVEWAY	14	CY	68.00	952.00	130.00	1820.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,450.00
10	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	2057	TN	23.00	47311.00	25.00	51425.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 45,254.00
11	GRINDING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	5556	SY	2.30	12778.80	1.60	8889.60	\$ 3.00	\$ 16,668.00
12	HMA CL 1/2" PG 64-28	1004	TN	87.00	87348.00	88.00	88352.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70,280.00
13	HMA FOR APPROACH CL 1/2" pg 64-28	78	TN	86.00	6708.00	130.00	10140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,850.00
14	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	22500.00	22500.00	8895.00	8895.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
15	CEMENT CONCRETE TRAFFIC CURB	10	LF	26.25	262.50	25.00	250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
16	TRIMMING & CLEANUP	1	LS	595.00	595.00	500.00	500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
17	SPILL CONTROL & COUNTERMEASURE PLAN	1	LS	500.00	500.00	250.00	250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
18	ADJUST MANHOLES	3	EA	770.00	2310.00	695.00	2085.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
19	ADJUST VALVE	9	EΑ	315.00	2835.00	595.00	5355.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
	TOTAL BID			\$	204,867.60	\$	209,515.00	\$	186,403.00

Bids Opened Publicly at KCPW Conference Room at 10:00 am on 8-07-13